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Tariff Notice No. 1973/2-Applicationsfor Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty I 

List 
No. 

Effective ---'--:---1 Part 
B.P. I MFN., Gen. R~f. From I To 

---~------~~----------------------------------~---T----+----~----,-----~----~----

5217 21. 07 . 029 

5125 32.09.013 
5125 32.09.013 

34.02.000 

5312 
5317 
5331 
5330 
5314 
5315 
5150 
5310 35.06.001 

5325 38.11.099 
5316 38.19.299 
5163 40.06.011 

5162 40.06.019 

5190 69.01.000 
5286 73 .40.499 

5126 79.06.000 
5181 84.65.009 

Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, 
being principally hydrolised proteins, when de
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making foodstuffs: 

Approved: 
Befsate series of hydrolised proteins . . . . 

Plastisol primer 229P, 249P . . . . . . 
Unichrome compound 4171-514, 4171-2071 ., 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 

and not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Ethylan A31 .. .. .. .. 
EthylanBV .. .. .. ., 
Lipocol .. .. .. .. .. 
Miranol 2MCA modified . . . . . . 
Relcasyn PNE . . . . . . . . 
Sandopan K.C.F. extra .. .. ., 
Texapon Z .. .. .. ., 

Cement, thermoplastic, in pallet or in block form, for 
use in sole attaching and similar footwear making 
machines 

Busan90 .. .. .. .. .. 
DilatinOD.. .. .. .. .. 
Loxite 8017 mineral spirits cut-back of butyl rubber 

when declared that it will be used only for making 
caulking compounds 

Styrene-butadiene compounded emulsion, when de
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making Darex can and cap lining compounds 

Greenlite firebricks and insulating firebricks .. 
Pipe hangers, variable support spring controlled, as may 

be approved: 
Approved: 

Vokes genstring . . . . . . . . 
Proplant fiexihangers . . . . . . 
Grinnell spring hangers, type B268 . . . . 

Thimbles, zinc, for insulators . . . . . . 
Boxes, control, single and double lever commonly used 

on marine engines 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 

15% 
20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 
10% 

Free 

20% 
20% 
10% 

20% 

Free 
25% 

25% 
25% 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

3 

23 
41 

4 

19 
19 
19 

10 

1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 30/9/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 28/2/73 
1/1/72 31/1/73 

1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 February 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d. v., and cost into store in terms of f.o. b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of January 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Dunedin-Milton Motorway: construction of Saddle Hill Underpass 
Lake Wakatipu Roading: Dart River Bridge 

Building-
Napier Chief Post Office: additions and alterations . . . . . . 
Ministry of Works, Vogel Building: repair and repainting of metal and timber 

exterior 
Ministry of Works, Porirua: construction of Elsdon Store 
Relocation of school buildings, Chatham Islands .. 

Successful Tenderer 

Downer and Co. Ltd. 
Meehan Bros. 

Watters and Jackson Ltd. 
Commercial Decorators Ltd. 

Pilgrim and Cooper Ltd. 
E. H. Rapsey Ltd. and Roger Mahan Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

235,355.00 
137,005.43 

378,000.00 
115,469.67 

115,320.62 
26,932.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


