## Tariff Notice No. 1973/2—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5217	21.07.029	Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being principally hydrolised proteins, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making foodstuffs: Approved:	Free		20%	10.8			
5125 5125	32.09.013 32.09.013 34.02.000	Befsate series of hydrolised proteins Plastisol primer 229P, 249P Unichrome compound 4171–514, 4171–2071 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free Free Free	  	20% 20% 10%	10.8 10.8 10.8	3  	1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72
5312 5317 5331 5330 5314 5315 5150		Approved.   Ethylan A31   Ethylan BV   Lipocol   Miranol 2MCA modified   Relcasyn PNE   Sandopan K.C.F. extra   Texapon Z					··· ··· ·· 23	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 30/9/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 28/2/72
5310	35.06.001	Cement, thermoplastic, in pallet or in block form, for use in sole attaching and similar footwear making machines	Free		Free		41	1/1/72	31/1/7
5325 5316 5163	38.11.099 38.19.299 40.06.011	Busan 90 Dilatin OD Loxite 8017 mineral spirits cut-back of butyl rubber when declared that it will be used only for making caulking compounds	Free Free Free	  	20% 20% 10%	10.8 10.8 10.8	•••	1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72
5162	40.06.019	Styrene-butadiene compounded emulsion, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Darex can and cap lining compounds	Free		20%	10.8	4	1/1/72	31/12/72
5190 5286	69.01.000 73.40.499	Greenlite firebricks and insulating firebricks Pipe hangers, variable support spring controlled, as may be approved: Approved:	Free Free	20%	Free 25%	10.8 10.2	••	1/1/72	31/12/72
5126	79.06.000	Approved.   Vokes genstring   Proplant flexihangers   Grinnell spring hangers, type B268   Thimbles, zinc, for insulators	Free	15%	25%	10.1	19 19 19	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72
5181	84.65.009	Boxes, control, single and double lever commonly used on marine engines	Free	15% 20%	25% 25%	10.1	iö	1/1/72	31/12/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 February 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of January 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer Amount of Tender Accepted \$
	Downer and Co. Ltd.     235,355.00     Meehan Bros.     137,005.43
Building	
Napier Chief Post Office: additions and alterations Ministry of Works, Vogel Building: repair and repainting of metal and timber exterior	Watters and Jackson Ltd378,000.00Commercial Decorators Ltd115,469.67
Ministry of Works, Porirua: construction of Elsdon Store	Pilgrim and Cooper Ltd115,320.62E. H. Rapsey Ltd. and Roger Mahan Ltd.26,932.00
	J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.